City of Chicago District Council #11 Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability

Meeting Information

Type: Regular Meeting
Date: May 24th, 2023
Time: 6:00 PM – 7:00 PM
Location: Legler Regional Library

Address: 115 S. Pulaski Road, Chicago IL 60624

Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Call of the Roll
- 3. Determination of Quorum
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Approval of minutes from meeting date: N/A
- 6. Standing reports
- 7. Special reports
- 8. Unfinished Business
- 9. New Business
- 10. Announcement of the next regular meeting: June 14, 2023
- 11. Adjournment

Agenda Items For Vote

- 1. Determination of Council Chair
- 2. Determination of Council Community Engagement Coordinator
- 3. Determination of Council Nominating Committee Member
- **4.** Ratification of Bylaws
- 5. Ratification of Group Agreements

Please Note: Items on this agenda are subject to change. If you have any questions regarding this agenda, 312-742-8888.

The 11th District Council will provide an opportunity for public comment. Each person participating in public comment will have up to two minutes to speak. A total of twenty minutes will be dedicated to public comment.

Anyone interested in speaking during the comment period must write their name on a card provided at the meeting and give it to the members of the District Council staff in the meeting room anytime within 30 minutes of the start of the meeting. If the number of interested speakers exceeds the time dedicated to puvlic comment, speakers will be selected by random drawing.

Anyone may submit written public comment by delivering it at the public meeting or by emailing it to CommunityCommissionPublicComment@cityofchicago.org

City of Chicago District Council #11 Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability

Meeting Information

Type: Regular Meeting
Date: May 24th, 2023
Time: 6:00 PM – 7:30 PM
Location: Legler Regional Library

Address: 115 S. Pulaski Road, Chicago IL 60624

Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Call of the Roll
- 3. Determination of Quorum
- 4. Introduction of Council Members
- 5. Determination of Council Chair
- 6. Determination of Council Community Engagement Coordinator
- 7. Determination of Council Nominating Committee Member
- 8. Ratification of Bylaws
- 9. Ratification of Group Agreements
- 10. Public Comment
- 11. Announcement of Next Regular Meeting: June 14th, 2023
- 12. Adjournment

Agenda Items For Vote

- 1. Determination of Council Chair
- 2. Determination of Council Community Engagement Coordinator
- 3. Determination of Council Nominating Committee Member
- **4.** Ratification of Bylaws
- 5. Ratification of Group Agreements

Please Note: Items on this agenda are subject to change. If you have any questions regarding this agenda, 312-742-8888.

The 11th District Council will provide an opportunity for public comment. Each person participating in public comment will have up to two minutes to speak. A total of twenty minutes will be dedicated to public comment.

Anyone interested in speaking during the comment period must write their name on a card provided at the meeting and give it to the members of the District Council staff in the meeting room anytime within 30 minutes of the start of the meeting. If the number of interested speakers exceeds the time dedicated to puvlic comment, speakers will be selected by random drawing.

Anyone may submit written public comment by delivering it at the public meeting or by emailing it to CommunityCommissionPublicComment@cityofchicago.org